Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Ac

sidM FINANCIAL

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Sangam (India) Ltd

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

JM Financial Products Limited
JM Financial Services Limited

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter

group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares

of TC are Listed

BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Details of the aequisition-/ disposal as follows

Number

% w.r.t.total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable(*)

% w.r.t. total
diluted
share/voting
capital of the
TC (*%)

Before the aequisitien/sale under consideration,
holding of :

2) S} . e sio]

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/

lien/ nen-dispesal-undertaking/ others)

JM Financial Products Limited'

JM Financial Services Limited""

o) Voting .

d) grghts{ .} i .

) . SSre :

. N 4 i
holdine ? gl g g} (speeity

e) Total (at+b+et+d)

50,80,326
1,01,860

51,82,186

12.89%
0.26%

13.15%

12.89%
0.26%

13.15%

Details of sequisition/(sale)

d) Shares encumbered-—nvekedireleased by the

acquirer "
JM Financial Produets Limited
JM Financial Services Limited

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)

(5,31,460)
(31,475)

(5,62,935)

(1.35%)
(0.08%)

(1.43%)

(1.35%)
(0.08%)

(1.43%)
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After the aeqmsmeﬂ/sale, holdmg of:
a)
b} Shares encumbered with the acquirer
JM Financial Products Limited""
JM Financial Services Limited"

d) Warrants/convertible sceurities/any-other
nstroment that-entittes-the-aequirer to receive-
; ..3g| ggg ...EI 3

¢) Total (a+b+e+d)

11.54%
0.18%

11.54%
0.18%

45,48,866
70,385

46,19,251 11.72% 11.72%

Mode of acquisition / sale {e.g. open market / off-
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).

Off Market (Release of encumbrance)

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,
whichever is applicable

Release of encumbrance (gross) on shares more
than 2% on October 16, 2015

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC
before the said acquisition / sale

3,94,21,559 equity shares

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC
afler the said acquisition / sale

3,94,21,559 equity shares

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the

said acquisition

3,94,21,559 equity shares

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital is taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause

35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding

convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

I These shares were held as collateral to secure the loan sanctioned/given to the borrower(s) as on July 6. 2015.

I These shares were held as margin from the client(s) as on July &, 2015.

III This disclosure is madc since the releasc of encumbrance (gross) on shares exceeded the threshold limit for disclosure on October 16,

2015,

IV These shares arc held as collateral to secure the loan sanctioned / given to the borrower{s) as en Octeber 16, 2015.
V Thesc shares are held as margin from the client(s) as on October 16, 2013,

for JM Financial Products Limited

Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 20, 2015




