



Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sangam (India) Ltd			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	JM Financial Products Limited JM Financial Services Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition-/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) JM Financial Products Limited JM Financial Services Limited c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	50,80,326 1,01,860	12.89% 0.26% - -	12.89% 0.26% - -	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	51,82,186	13.15%	13.15%	
Details of acquisition/(sale) a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other- instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer III		13.13%	13.15 %	
JM Financial Products Limited JM Financial Services Limited	(5,31,460) (31,475)	(1.35%) (0.08%)	(1.35%) (0.08%)	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(5,62,935)	(1.43%)	(1.43%)	

JM Financial Products Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U74140MH1984PLC033397
Admin. Office: 1st Floor, B Wing, Suashish IT Park, Plot No. 68 E, Off. Dattapada Road, Opp. Tata Steel, Borivali (East), Mumbai 400 066. T: 91 22 6761 7000 F: 91 22 6761 7222

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025. T: 91 22 6630 3030 F: 91 22 6630 3223 www.jmfl.com



JM FINANCIAL

		A 2141 I HAVIACIAE			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer JM Financial Products Limited JM Financial Services Limited c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	- 45,48,866 70,385 - -	11.54% 0.18%	11.54% 0.18%		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	46,19,251	11.72%	11.72%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market (Release of encumbrance)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Release of encumbrance (gross) on shares more than 2% on October 16, 2015				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3,94,21,559 equity shares				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3,94,21,559 equity shares				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	3,94,21,559 equity shares				

(*) Total share capital/voting capital is taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

I These shares were held as collateral to secure the loan sanctioned/given to the borrower(s) as on July 6, 2015.

II These shares were held as margin from the client(s) as on July 6, 2015.

III This disclosure is made since the release of encumbrance (gross) on shares exceeded the threshold limit for disclosure on October 16, 2015.

IV These shares are held as collateral to secure the loan sanctioned / given to the borrower(s) as on October 16, 2015.

V These shares are held as margin from the client(s) as on October 16, 2015.

for JM Financial Products Limited

Akshar Biyani Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 20, 2015